FEI Schedule of Fees for 2019

(Please note that these fees are subject to change at the 2018 FEI General Assembly. Any increases in cost to Equestrian Australia over the amount shown below will be passed onto Organising Committees as required)

	1	Organising				r	Date changes
		Dues	Technical	Franchise		Additions to	to the
	Calendar Fee	Minimum (+)	Delegate Fees	Fees (incl		the Calendar	Calendar (incl
Event	(incl GST) \$	(incl GST) \$	(incl GST) \$	GST) \$	Total Due \$	(incl GST) \$	GST)\$
CDI*	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	Nil
CDI**	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	Nil
CDI***	\$950.00	\$950.00			\$1,900.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00
CDI-W	\$950.00	\$950.00		\$410.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00
CDIY	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	Nil
CPEDI3*	\$950.00	\$950.00			\$1,900.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00
CIC*	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	Nil
CIC**	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	Nil
CIC***	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,830.00		\$4,730.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00
CIC-W	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,830.00		\$4,730.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00
CCI*	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	Nil
CCI**	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	Nil
CCI***	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,830.00		\$4,730.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00
CCI****	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$2,830.00		\$4,730.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00
CSI*	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	Nil
CSI**	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	Nil
CSI***	\$950.00	\$950.00			\$1,900.00	\$950.00	Nil
CSI-W	For CSI-W fees pl Website	ease refer to page	e 11 of the World	Cup Jumping Ru	iles & Organiser	s Manual available	e on the EA
*	4570.00	4050.00				4570.00	
CAI*	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	Nil
CAI**	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	\$570.00
CAI***	\$950.00	\$950.00			\$1,900.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00
CEI*	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	Nil
CEI**	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	Nil
CEI***	\$950.00	\$950.00			\$1,900.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00
CRI*	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	Nil
CRI**	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	Nil
CRI***	\$950.00	\$950.00			\$1,900.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00
CVI*	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	Ni
CVI**	\$570.00	\$950.00			\$1,520.00	\$570.00	\$570.00
CVI***	\$950.00	\$950.00			\$1,900.00	\$1,550.00	\$950.00

Calendar Date Registration Fee

This fee is payable for listing an event on the official FEI Calendar. Please Note: This fee is non-refundable even if the event is cancelled.

Organising Dues

Organising Dues are charged on the basis of the total amount of prizes in cash and in kind according to the scale below. (AUS approximates and subject to Foreign Exchange variation) The minimum charge for organising dues is \$950 incl GST.

4.7% on amounts up to	\$150,000		
4.2% on amounts between	\$150,000	and	\$250,000
3.0% on amounts between	\$250,000	and	\$499,999
2.5% on amounts between	\$500,000	and	\$799,999
2.0% on amounts between	\$800,000	and	\$999,999
1.0% on amounts over	\$1,000,000		

Organising Dues for multi-discipline events - will be based on the combined prize money of all disciplines.

Equine Antidoping Controlled Medication Program (EADCMP) Levy

The Equine Antidoping Controlled Medication Program (EADCMP) levy is CHF18 and CHF25 for lower level and higher level respectively. These fees will be converted to the AUD at the time of invoicing.

If there are any enquiries regarding calendar applications, please contact the National Office on 02 8762 7703 or via email vivienne.liogas@equestrian.org.au.